Docket No. 40.6\*1/DRK/D463

 $\mathbf{ET}$ 

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Con	initissioner of Faterits and Trademarks. Flease feco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof:			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Grandway USA Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Radial Industries, Inc.			
3. X	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other: Exists Under Laws of UTAH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)attached: NO  Name of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: 3616 Noakes Street, Los Angeles, California 90023  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other: Exists Under Laws of California  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: NO			
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO			
Execution Date: December 30, 2003					
4.     	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/747389 75/448,569 75/772,155  Addition	4. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,286,873  2,204,463  2,456,598  2,727,825  2,618,636			
<del> -</del> -					
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Daniel R. Kimbell	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications or registrations involved  8</li> <li>7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$320.00</li> <li>8. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.</li> </ul>			
10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed.	88			
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the step in all document.  Date: March 8, 2004  But Lame: Daniel R. Kimbell  La. Postal Service as first class stell in an envelope addressed to:  Commissioner for Passes, P.O. But 14th Alexadria, VA 22313  1450 But Lame: Daniel R. Kimbell  Commissioner for Passes, P.O. But 14th Alexadria, VA 22313  Ittachments, and document:				
DRK	Jeaj	62/12/2004 03/12/2004 01 FC:6521			

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002926 FRAME: 0457 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Grandway USA Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a corporation duly

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah and having an address at 2555 South

900 West, Salt Lake City, Utah 84119, pursuant to and in consideration of a certain Asset

Purchase Agreement dated November 17, 2003, hereby assigns all of its right, title, and interest

in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the

"Marks") together with any and all applications and registrations thereof and the goodwill of the

business associated and symbolized by the Marks, to Radial Industries, Inc., a California

corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having an address of 3616 Noakes Street,

Los Angeles, California 90023.

Assignor further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to Assignee, and will,

from time to time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or

protect said marks and said registrations and to perfect the record title of Assignee in and to said

marks and said registrations.

Assignor represents to Assignee that it has the right to enter into this Trademark

Assignment. Either party may record this Trademark Assignment. For purposes of any intent-

to-use based trademark applications, the parties recognize that this Trademark Assignment is part

of an assignment of other business assets sufficient to support an assignment of such trademark

applications.

Executed this 30th day of December, 2003, at Salt Lake City, Utah.

**GRANDWAY USA CORPORATION** 

By: Dale & Gladkill President

567203.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002926 FRAME: 0458

## Schedule A to

## Trademark Assignment Between

## Grandway USA Corporation and Radial Industries, Inc.

Mark	Reg. or Serial No.	Reg. or Filing Date
EXPAND A SHELF and Design	2,286,873	Oct. 19, 1999
EASY REACH	2,204,463	Nov. 17, 1998
ULTIMATE ORGANIZER	75/747389	June 22, 1999
SEE IT, FIND IT, GET IT	75/448,569	March 11, 1998
EXPAND-A-DRAWER and Design	2,456,598	June 5, 2001
Clip-N-Carry	2,727,825	June 17, 2003
Cube	2,618,636	Sept. 10, 2002
Neat Things!	75/772155	August 9, 1999

2

567203.1

**RECORDED: 03/11/2004** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002926 FRAME: 0459